
Established Church Plants Location (city) State  Website 
Collective Church  Culver City CA  www.collectivechurch.com  

New City Church  Oakland, CA CA  www.nccoakland.org  

Refuge Church  Ojai CA CA  www.refugechurchov.com  

Commons Church  San Diego CA  www.commonschurchsd.com  

SLO  San Luis Obispo, CA CA  www.slocity.church  

Mission City  Santa Barbara CA  www.missioncitysb.com  

Trace Church  Colorado Springs CO  www.tracechurch.com 

City Coast Church  Fairfield, CT CT  www.citycoastchurch.org  

Delaware Christian Church Wilmington DE  www.de.church 

History Makers  Miami, FL FL  www.historymakers.church  

Reality Miami Church  Miami, FL FL  www.realitymiami.com  

Thrive Church  Orlando FL  www.tc.life  

RU Church  Tampa, FL FL  www.ru.church  

SoFlo Church  West Palm Beach, FL FL  www.lovesoflo.org  

Oasis City  Boise, ID ID  www.oasiscity.church  

Hopeville  Baltimore, MD MD  www.iamhopeville.com  

Beacon Church  Londonderry, NH MH  www.beaconnh.com  

The House Church  Ferguson MO MO  www.thehousestl.org  

Community Church  Babylon, NY NY  https://communitychurch.net  

Epiphany Church  Brooklyn NY  www.epiphanybk.com  

Renaissance  Harlem, (NYC) NY NY  www.renaissancenyc.com  

The Gathering  Harlem, (NYC) NY NY  www.thegatheringharlem.com  

Everyday Church  New York, NY NY  www.everydaycc.com 

Counter Culture Church Portland, OR OR  www.counterculture.church/home  

Restoration  Philadelphia PA  www.rcworldwide.org  

Hope Community  Austin TX  www.hopeccatx.com 

Bridgeway Church  Copper Canyon, TX TX  https://bwchurch.org  

Icon Church (Elder Led) Seattle WA  www.iconchurch.org  

The Branch  Vancouver WA  www.thebranchcc.com 

Generations Church  Vancouver, WA WA  www.mygenerations.church  
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Lakota Peace Initiative 
 

Rapid City, SD SD 
 

https://peacesd.org 

Slo City Church  
San Luis Obispo, CA CA 

 
https://slocity.church 

Beacon Church 
 

Londonderry, NH NH 
 

https://www.beaconnh.com 

Luminous City 
 

San Diego, CA CA 
 

https://commonschurchsd.com 

City Coast Church  Fairfield County, CT 
CT 

 

https://orchard.group/fairfield-
county 

New City Church 
 

Oakland, CA CA 
 

https://www.nccoakland.org 

Ru Church  
Tampa, FL FL 

 
https://orchard.group/tampa 

SoFLo Church  
West Palm Beach, FL FL 

 
https://orchard.group/west-palm 

Counterculture Church  
Portland, OR OR 

 
https://orchard.group/portland 
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Hope Baltimore 
 

Baltimore, MD MD 
 

https://www.wearehopebaltimore.c
om 

Refuge Church 
 

Ojai Valley, CA CA 
 

https://orchard.group/ojai 

Generations Church 
 Salmon Creek, WA 

WA 
 

https://mygenerations.church 

The House 
 

Ferguson, MO MO 
 

https://orchard.group/ferguson 

Community Church 
 

Babylon, NY NY 
 

https://communitychurch.net 

Mission City Church 
 

Santa Barbara, CA CA 
 

https://missioncitysb.com 

History Makers Church 
 Miami, FL 

FL 
 

https://www.historymakers.church 

      

      

      

      
 

 


